

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8419/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2008 in CWP No. 5303/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

U.G.HOSPITALS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice returnable in four weeks. Dasti, in addition, is  
permitted.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master