

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8419/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2008 in CWP No. 5303/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

U.G.HOSPITALS P.LTD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Dillip Pallai, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl.AG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Kartikay, Adv.
Mr. Ran Vijay, Adv.
Ms. Neelu Sharm, Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, learned counsel appearing
for respondents 2 to 4 and Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl.AG
appearing for the State want to file their counter.

Finally, two weeks' time is granted.

List thereafter for final disposal on a non-
miscellaneous day.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master