

ITEM NO.204

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8419/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2008 in CWP No. 5303/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

U.G.HOSPITALS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

WITH

I.A.NO.2 (Appln. for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 29/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S. Narsimahan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Arora, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Kartikay, Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for HUDA seeks time to produce the minutes of the meeting where applications were considered and the application of Respondent No.5 was granted. He

2

also wants to produce the fresh advertisements dated 7.7.2005.

Adjourned by one week to enable the HUDA to produce the said documents with an affidavit.

Learned counsel for HUDA is directed to bring the original records for perusal on the next date of hearing.

List on 6.12.2010.

(O.P.Sharma)
Court Master

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master